TOP SMOOTH JAZZ 100 SURVEY PERIOD:

Published Chart 4/28/2025 -  5/4/2025

The 100 most popular singles and tracks on the Internet based on netcast radio data, on-
demand user driven services, and online streaming services. Audience levels are estimated
based on month-to-month averages

THIS LAST | WKS | TITLE TOTAL TREND | PEAK ON
WEEK = WEEK =~ ON | ARTIST : LABEL SPINS SPINS POS. AIR
1 17 LET'S GET LOST 589 30 1 64

BLAKE AARON : INNERVISION RECORDS

2 13 CEAARENES 555 27 2 61

PETER WHITE : LOBSTER MUSIC INC

TOP HAT & TAILS
CHRIS STANDRING : ULTIMATE VIBE

498 -3 3 62

6 12 LET'SGETTOIT 490 33 4 57

VINCENT INGALA : SHANACHIE ENTERTAINMENT

SUGAR (W/ RICK BRAUN)
BONEY JAMES : CONCORD RECORDS

477 -1 4 52

PILLOW TALK
KIRK WHALUM : MACK AVENUE II

464 18 6 51

. 16  FREEDOM DRIVE 157 2 2 58

STEVE OLIVER : WIDE SKY RECORDS

STRAIGHT UP DOWN - 17 3 | =
RICHARD ELLIOT : SHANACHIE ENTERTAINMENT
17 g  ABSOLUTE LOVE (W/ JUDAH SEALY) 136 20 9 | s4
ADAM HAWLEY : MBF
ol 11 Al L 434 13 10 55
NILS : BAJA / TSR RECORDS
11 10 26  WETBAR 426 4 2 59

LISA ADDEO : LITTLE BLACK DRESS

12 14 MINT CONDITION 421 23 12 49

PATRICK LAMB : PATRICK LAMB PRODUCTIONS
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MIDNIGHT IN PARIS

13 9 18 409 -22 7 57
JOHNNY BRITT : J-JAMS RECORDS
16 28 MURKY MOON 379 11 6 51
KAYLA WATERS : SHANACHIE ENTERTAINMENT
15 15 6  TRIDAY 377 15 44
JIMMY B : WKM RECORDS
16 13 15 | HOLDING ON 376 -3 13 48

JAZZ HOLDOUTS : PALM BEACH JAZZ




THIS LAST ~ WKS  TITLE TOTAL TREND PEAK ON

WEEK WEEK =~ ON  ARTIST : LABEL SPINS SPINS  POS. AIR
17 T s THE PACEMAKER 371 " 17 | 51
KIM WATERS : SHANACHIE ENTERTAINMENT
g 2= CRNEWILIGEE 370 33 18 44
BOB JAMES & DAVE KOZ : JUST KOZ
- o  UNDER THE STARS (W/ ISAIAH COLLIER) 244 A 19 | 51

BRIAN SIMPSON : SHANACHIE ENTERTAINMENT

14 15 | WANT TO BE WITH YOU 342 36 5 49

TIM BOWMAN : .M.

LONGING FOR YOU (W/ NATHAN EAST)
DONALD HAYES : HAYES

21 25 341 2 3 49

25 6 EAST SIDE HANG 336 26 22 43

TOM BRAXTON : INNERVISION RECORDS
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19 14 TURN ANOTHER CORNER 335 11 19 45

DOUG JONES : INDEPENDENT
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MEANT TO BE (W/ CHIELI MINUCCI)
SPECIAL EFX : CHIELI MUSIC

27 14 323 16 24 34

N
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26 30 S 321 13 2 55

KIM SCOTT : INNERVISION RECORDS
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29 5 MISTER SMOOTH 317 16 26 41

DEE BROWN : INNERVISION RECORDS

36 8 AL oLl 307 35 27 47

LIN ROUNTREE : TRIPPIN ‘N’ RHYTHM

N
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NO REGRETS (W/ NORMAN BROWN)
PHYLICIA RAE : NEXT PARADIGM

32 9 303 14 28 41

N
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)8 22 WHEELS IN MOTION 301 5 1 57

MARK JAIMES : TRIPPIN ‘N” RHYTHM

N
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23 23 R 298 -27 21 47

CAL HARRIS, JR. : INNERVISION RECORDS

LET'S TALK
PAULA ATHERTON : DREAM ON

38 16 298 26 20 47

49 2 RO 297 67 32 41

PIECES OF A DREAM : SHANACHIE ENTERTAINMENT
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2 14  FOREVER MORE 295 2 19 49

PAUL TAYLOR : SHANACHIE ENTERTAINMENT

34 4 DREAMY NIGHT 294 17 34 37

MICHAEL LINGTON : COPENHAGEN
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39 9 Uik eEs 287 21 35 32

MICHAEL MANI : BAJA / TSR RECORDS
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TITLE
ARTIST : LABEL

BRING IT IN
RICHARD SMITH : INNERVISION RECORDS

MISSING YOUR LOVE (W/ ADAM HAWLEY)
JEFF RYAN : WOODWARD AVENUE

TEARDROPS IN THE RAIN
JEFF LORBER : SRG JAZZ

TIMELESS LOVE
DEEPAK THETTU : SODARA

GUMBO (W/ KELVIN WOOTEN)
ERIC ESSIX : ESSENTIAL / LIGHTYEAR

BEYOND THE HORIZON
KEN NAVARRO : POSITIVE MUSIC

THE GIRL WITH THE SUNFLOWER TATOO
ULTRABLUE : INDEPENDENT

MON CHER AMOUR (W/ MAYSA & BOBBY LYLE)

SHAUN LABELLE : NAGGY / SONY MUSIC
Al MOONRISE

MARION MEADOWS : SHANACHIE ENTERTAINMENT

LIKE WATER
TANYA NOLAN : ARTSESSIONZ

COLORS OF LOVE
SARAH'S GIRL : HERA'S MUSIC GROUP

MY EVERYTHING
JESSY J : CHANGI

SO IN LOVE WITH YOU
NATHAN MITCHELL : TRIPPIN ‘N’ RHYTHM

LET'S HOLD HANDS

EUGE GROOVE : SHANACHIE ENTERTAINMENT

SUMMER IN PHILLY (W/ WILL DONATO)
PAT PETRILLO : INNERVISION RECORDS

NOW AND FOREVER
GREG MANNING : EQUITY RECORDS

ALMA DE LISBON (W/ KELVIN WOOTEN)
KIM SCOTT : INNERVISION RECORDS

ATTITUDE
STEVE COLE : MACK AVENUE

JUST BEKOZ
MARCUS ANDERSON : INDEPENDENT

TOTAL
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TREND
SPINS

18

94
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47
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78

246

39

13

PEAK ON
POS. AIR
19 48
37 42
30 39
37 41
26 43
3 41
27 39
43 26
1 53
31 37
32 33
31 44
9 47
49 40
50 37
44 46
52 38
43 37
52 36
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TITLE
ARTIST : LABEL

PUT THAT RECORD ON
JOANNA LEE : TRIPPIN ‘N RHYTHM

GRATIFIED
JULIAN VAUGHN : JULIAN VAUGHN

18 KARAT
ALTHEA RENE : ALTHEA RENE

G-FUNK
GERALD ALBRIGHT : BRIGHT MUSIC

NON-STOP
GIANNI VANCINI : MBF

IF | EVER LOSE THIS HEAVEN (W/ RAGAN WHITESIDE)

KIMBERLY BREWER : KIMBERLILY

MAKIN' MOVES
2UNES : 2UNEWAVE

PASSION FRUIT (W/ JEFF LORBER)
ERIC KNIGHT : ERIC KNIGHT

THE PERFECT STORM (W/ DAVE KOZ, NAJEE & EVERET

DARREN RAHN : SIDE 2

LOVE ME TONIGHT
KAT HAWLEY : MPF

SLIDE
BONEY JAMES : CONCORD

LA SUNSET
GREG CHAMBERS : CHAMBERS

CAN WE PRETEND (W/ DOC POWELL)
GIL JOHNSON : GSJ

OUTSTANDING
BEN TANKARD : BEN-JAMIN' UNIVERSAL

SEASIDE STORY
CAROL ALBERT : CAHARA

SHE'S A QUEEN
VASSAL BENFORD : BENFORD JAZZ

RELEASE ME
RYAN LA VALETTE : TRIPPIN ‘N’ RHYTHM

WEEKEND GAMES (W/ MICHAEL PAULO)
ROB ZINN : ROB ZINN

TWENTY (W/ MICHAEL BROENING)
DEE LUCAS : ODL

TOTAL
SPINS

239
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222

221

217

216

213

213

211

210

207

206

202

201

199

198

193

TREND
SPINS

27

-17

11

-10

31

18

44

199

PEAK ON
POS. AIR
42 39
56 27
38 39
3 42
59 38
38 39
26 40
37 44
36 41
42 40
1 40
66 41
67 37
63 27
5 48
69 36
71 29
70 34
22 37
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TITLE
ARTIST : LABEL

OPEN BAR
BIG MIKE HART : RHYTHM SECTION

PASSION
CHRIS BIG DOG DAVIS : TRIPPIN ‘N’ RHYTHM

LOKICHOGIO
JACKIEM JOYNER : JOYNER MEDIA COMPANY

SHINING
EVAN TAYLOR : MBF

INTO THE NIGHT (W/ NILS)
WALTER KITTLE : WALTER KITTLE

NEW BEGINNINGS
JORDAN LOVE : NEXT PARADIGM

LIVING A DREAM (W/ STEVE OLIVER)
PHILLIP DOC MARTIN : NEXT PARADIGM

SUNSET (W/ ILYA SEROV)
BRANDON MARCEAL : SHOWCASE

FORCE OF HABIT
GABRIEL MARK HASSELBACH : WINDTUNNEL

MEMORY LANE
JAYSON TIPP : MIND IN OVERDRIVE

MY SECRET
CAT LEVAN : WIDE SKY

HOLD ON, I'M COMING
WALTER BEASLEY : AFFABLE

NOUGAYORK (W/ MARQUIS HILL)
PHILIPPE SAISSE : WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

AUTOMATIC (W/ ADAM HAWLEY)
DAVE KOZ : JUST KOZ

TURN IT AROUND
FABIAN CHAVEZ : CHANGI

MOSCATO MOON
BILLYRAY SHEPPARD : INDEPENDENT

MORNING LOVE
DARYL BEEBE : THE KAMP

KEEP GOING
ROB TARDIK : GUITARDIK

AURORA'S LIGHT
KATHY KOSINS : MARISTAR

TOTAL
SPINS

193

189

187

186

182

180

179

179

179

178

177

177

176

175

174

174

172

171

170

TREND
SPINS

11

-16

-10

27

-14

-16

-10

11

20

-14

PEAK ON
POS. AIR
74 37
41 27
31 43
52 39
70 37
58 35
48 32
43 40
82 29
66 20
32 36
64 35
61 32
1 38
61 42
41 37
41 37
91 32
78 31




THIS LAST | WKS | TITLE TOTAL TREND | PEAK ON

WEEK WEEK = ON  ARTIST : LABEL SPINS SPINS | POS. AIR
. 1 MEANTTO BE 165 165 93 23

SLIM MAN : OUI OUI
: 1 | ETHEREAL 163 163 94 27

YUKO MABUCHI : SRG JAZZ

RIVER BREEZE
PEET PROJECT : BEAGLE BEAT

88 13 |'TSALRIGHT 158 A1 40 42
PATRIK DIMAK : MBF
SAY WHAT 158 158 97 30
LEMEK : TRIPPIN ‘N’ RHYTHM

o g SOULSERENADE 15 5 | e

PATCHES STEWART : EQUITY RECORDS

OUT OF POCKET
BILL COLLETTI : INDEPENDENT
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100 93 4 BROWN SUNSHINE (W/ DAVID DYSON)
JEANETTE HARRIS : J&M

156 -6 82 39

REPORT KEY

THIS WEEK - Position based on Streams/Spins over current monitoring period
LAST WEEK - Position based on Streams/Spins over previous monitoring period.
WEEKS ON CHART - Total number of weeks title has appeared on the chart.
TREND - Difference (+/-) between current and previous week plays.

SPINS - Total airplay detections over current monitoring period.

PEAK POSITION - Highest to-date rank title has reached on the chart.

ON AIR - Total number of monitored broadcasts airing the title.

ABOUT THIS REPORT

The RadioWave 100 tracks the 100 most popular titles on Internet and On-
Demand broadcasts, as determined by airplay and stream detections from
all of the monitored broadcasts on our panel. Rankings are determined
based on stream detections, then spins. Chart ranks titles in Current status
only.

Titles are sent to Recurrent status if they are more than 30 weeks old and
have dropped below the Top 30. A bullet is assigned to those singles that
have gained in their Stream + Spin totals since the previous week.

(c) Concentus Music Group. May not be reproduced without written authorization



